
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Greco, Skyla (3-3)
Loss: Smith, Kacey (2-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Roger Swanson First: Dennis Price 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time: 1:48   Attendance: 110   Weather: Mostly sunny, breezy, 70
Game notes:
- The Spring Games

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cedarville 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 6 3
Seton Hill 0 0 0 0 5 1 X 6 9 1

Cedarville (3-14) -vs- Seton Hill (5-7) 3/3/2020 at Winter Haven, FL (DiamondPlex)

Cedarville 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lord, Heather 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lord, Hannah cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Eiginger, Kara dp 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Flaugher, Arica 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Golden, Gracie pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Parsons, Sarah ss 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Jespersen, Carrie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, McKenna rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Miller, Brooke 3b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Hevel, Sophia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Buettell, Sami lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rourke, Annie ph/lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Hertzler, Kylie c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Smith, Kacey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myles, Brooke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 3 3 6 5

SF: Parsons, Sarah (1); Rourke, Annie (1)
CS: Parsons, Sarah (1); Jespersen, Carrie (1)
E: Flaugher, Arica (1); Parsons, Sarah (1); Miller, Brooke (1)

Seton Hill 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vargas, Alexis 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Osikowicz, Jenna rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Skrabak, Christiana ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Rohan, Chelsea c 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Devinney, Bailey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Toal, Morgan 1b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Greco, Natalia pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
McClendon, Nichole lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Estupinian, Samantha 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ryen, Laken dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Hans, Madison ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boehm, Ashley cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Greco, Skyla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 9 5 1 3 6

2B: Vargas, Alexis (1); Toal, Morgan (1)
3B: Vargas, Alexis (1)
CS: McClendon, Nichole (1)
E: Skrabak, Christiana (1)

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Kacey (L, 2-4) 4.1 6 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 21 6 4 74
Myles, Brooke 1.2 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 9 3 1 31
Totals 9 6 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 29 30 9 5 105

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Greco, Skyla (W, 3-3) 7.0 6 3 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 25 30 7 7 100
Totals 6 3 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 25 30 7 7 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 1st CED SHU
Lord,He lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Lord,Ha struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Eiginger flied out to cf to left center (2-0 BB). 0 0

Seton Hill - Top of 1st CED SHU
A. Vargas grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
J Osikowicz singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 0
C. Skrabak flied out to rf (0-2 KKF). 0 0
C. Rohan grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0

Cedarville - Top of 2nd CED SHU
Flaugher struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 0
Parsons reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Smith,M singled up the middle (1-2 FFFB); Parsons advanced to second. 0 0
Miller flied out to rf (0-0); Parsons advanced to third. 0 0
Parsons out at home c to 2b to c, caught stealing. 0 0

Seton Hill - Top of 2nd CED SHU
M. Toal struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 0 0
N McClendon reached on a throwing error by 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
N McClendon out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
S Estupinian singled to first base (2-2 KKBFB). 0 0
L. Ryen popped up to ss down the lf line (1-1 FB). 0 0

Cedarville - Top of 3rd CED SHU
Buettell struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Hertzler singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Lord,He struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Lord,Ha grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0

Seton Hill - Top of 3rd CED SHU
A. Boehm singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
A. Vargas popped up to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 0
J Osikowicz flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
C. Skrabak singled down the lf line (1-1 FB); A. Boehm advanced to second. 0 0
C. Rohan lined out to p (1-2 KBS). 0 0

Cedarville - Top of 4th CED SHU
Eiginger grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Flaugher grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSS). 0 0
Parsons struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Jespersen pinch ran for Parsons. 0 0
Jespersen out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Seton Hill - Top of 4th CED SHU
Parsons to ss for Jespersen. 0 0
M. Toal grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
N McClendon popped up to 2b down the rf line (1-2 FFB). 0 0
S Estupinian struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 5th CED SHU
Smith,M grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Miller walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Hevel pinch ran for Miller. 0 0
Rourke pinch hit for Buettell. 0 0
Rourke singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Hevel advanced to second. 0 0
Hertzler reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Rourke advanced to second; Hevel out at third ss
to 3b. 0 0
Lord,He reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KBF); Hertzler out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

Seton Hill - Top of 5th CED SHU
Miller to 3b for Hevel. 0 0
Rourke to lf. 0 0
L. Ryen grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
A. Boehm walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 0
A. Vargas tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); A. Boehm scored. 0 1
J Osikowicz singled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 KBB); A. Vargas scored. 0 2
C. Skrabak reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K); J Osikowicz advanced to second. 0 2
B. Devinney pinch hit for C. Rohan. 0 2
Myles to p for Smith,K. 0 2
C. Skrabak advanced to second on a wild pitch; J Osikowicz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
B. Devinney struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFFBS). 0 2
M. Toal doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); C. Skrabak scored, unearned; J Osikowicz scored,
unearned. 0 4
N. Greco pinch ran for M. Toal. 0 4
N McClendon singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); N. Greco scored, unearned. 0 5
S Estupinian fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 5

Cedarville - Top of 6th CED SHU
C. Rohan to c for B. Devinney. 0 5
M. Toal to 1b for N. Greco. 0 5
Lord,Ha singled to center field (0-0). 0 5
Eiginger walked (3-1 FBBBB); Lord,Ha advanced to second. 0 5
Flaugher singled through the left side (0-1 K); Eiginger advanced to second; Lord,Ha advanced to third. 0 5
Parsons flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); Lord,Ha scored. 1 5
Golden pinch ran for Flaugher. 1 5
Smith,M walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Golden advanced to second; Eiginger advanced to third. 1 5
Miller singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBK); Smith,M advanced to second; Golden advanced to third;
Eiginger scored. 2 5
Rourke flied out to cf to left center, SF, RBI (1-1 BF); Golden scored. 3 5
Hertzler fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBKSBF). 3 5

Seton Hill - Top of 6th CED SHU
Flaugher to 1b for Golden. 3 5
M. Hans pinch hit for L. Ryen. 3 5
M. Hans grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 3 5
A. Boehm flied out to lf to left center (0-2 SS). 3 5
A. Vargas doubled to center field (2-1 BFB). 3 5
J Osikowicz reached on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by 3b (0-1 F); A. Vargas scored, unearned. 3 6
C. Skrabak fouled out to 1b (0-2 KK). 3 6

Cedarville - Top of 7th CED SHU
L. Ryen to dp for M. Hans. 3 6
Lord,He grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 6
Lord,Ha flied out to rf (0-0). 3 6
Eiginger struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Seton Hill - Top of 7th CED SHU


